CH \$190.00 569

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM817068

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest at Reel/Frame No. 7782/0159
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TWIN BROOK CAPITAL PARTNERS, LLC		06/13/2022	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ClaimLogiq LLC (f/k/a ARC Healthcare Technologies LLC)		
Street Address:	710 Johnnie Dodds Blvd., Suite 100		
City:	Mount Pleasant		
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA		
Postal Code:	29464		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA		
Name:	Medliminal, LLC		
Street Address:	9385 Innovation Drive		
City:	Manassas		
State/Country:	VIRGINIA		
Postal Code:	20110		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	5691294	CLAIMLOGIQ	
Registration Number:	6290898		
Registration Number:	6290891	EMBC	
Registration Number:	6290892	MEDLIMINAL EMBC EMPLOYEE MEDICAL BILL CH	
Registration Number:	6018881	M MEDLIMINAL THE LEADING EDGE OF MEDICAL	
Registration Number:	6070070	H-CAT	
Registration Number:	5877338	MEDLIMINAL	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6175269899

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

TRADEMARK REEL: 008099 FRAME: 0108

900779152

Phone: 617.526.9758

Email: ypan@proskauer.com

Correspondent Name: Noah Travis

Address Line 1: Proskauer Rose LLP
Address Line 2: One International Place

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110-2600

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	37226.013
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Noah Travis
SIGNATURE:	/Noah Travis/
DATE SIGNED:	06/13/2023

Total Attachments: 3

source=Twinbrook Trademark Release#page1.tif source=Twinbrook Trademark Release#page2.tif source=Twinbrook Trademark Release#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008099 FRAME: 0109

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST is made as of June 13, 2023, by TWIN BROOK CAPITAL PARTNERS, LLC ("Secured Party"). Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the same meanings assigned to such terms in the Security Agreement (as defined below).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, ClaimLogiq LLC, a Georgia limited liability company (f/k/a ARC Healthcare Technologies LLC, a Georgia limited liability company) and Medliminal, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (each an "Assignor" and together "Assignors") and Secured Party were parties to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of June 22, 2022 (the "Security Agreement") pursuant to which each Assignor granted a security interest to Secured Party in certain trademarks and service marks set forth on Schedule 1A annexed hereto (the "Trademarks") and Trademark Collateral (as defined below) as security for certain obligations owing by Assignors to Secured Party;

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded by the Assignment Recordation Branch of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 22, 2022, at Reel 7782, Frame 0159;

WHEREAS, Assignors have requested that Secured Party terminate and release its security interest in the Trademarks and Trademark Collateral and any and all rights in the same;

WHEREAS, Assignors have satisfied and fulfilled all of its obligations to release the Secured Party's security interest in the Trademarks and Trademark Collateral.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Secured Party hereby terminates and releases its security interest in all of each Assignor's right, title and interest in, to, and under the Collateral, including the following (collectively the "Trademark Collateral"):
 - (a) each Trademark listed on <u>Schedule 1A</u> annexed hereto, together with any applications and registrations thereof, and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each such Trademark; and
 - (b) all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including without limitation, any and all damages, causes of action or claims which may exist for past, present or future (i) infringement or dilution of each such Trademark, and (ii) injury to the goodwill associated with each such Trademark.
- 2. The parties hereto acknowledge that this document may be filed along with any other necessary documentation with the United States Patent and Trademark Office or any other domestic or foreign governmental office to evidence the release granted herein. Secured Party will execute such further documents as deemed reasonably necessary by each Assignor to confirm and effect this release.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 008099 FRAME: 0110 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Termination and Release of Security Interest to be executed as of the day and year first above written.

TWIN BROOK CAPITAL PARTNERS, LLC

Name: Kim Trick

Title: Managing Director

SCHEDULE 1A TO TERMINATION AND RELEASE FOR SECURITY

Mark	Application No.	Application Date	Registration No.	Registration Date
CLAIMLOGIQ	88050166	7/24/18	5691294	3/5/19
Rhino Horn Logo	88849927	3/27/20	6290898	3/9/21
EMBC	88847097	3/25/20	6290891	3/9/21
MEDLIMINAL EMBC EMPLOYEE MEDICAL BILL CHAMPION	88847101	3/25/20	6290892	3/9/21
M MEDLIMINAL THE LEADING EDGE OF MEDICAL COST CONTAINMENT	88603063	9/3/19	6018881	3/24/20
H-CAT	88012968	6/25/18	6070070	6/2/20
MEDLIMINAL	88010792	6/22/18	5877338	10/8/19

RECORDED: 06/13/2023

TRADEMARK REEL: 008099 FRAME: 0112